COMMITTEE: Ohio Aerospace and Aviation Technology

CHAIR: Representative Rick Perales

DATE: Wednesday, May 11", 2016
TIME: 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
ROOM: Statehouse Room 017

1000
1005
1010

1015
1030
1040
1050

1150
1200

COMMITTEE AGENDA
The members will meet to discuss the following:

e Introduction
e Minutes Approval —2/24/2016
e Committee Updates
o Status of Legislation
o Brian Wynne Visit
o NASA GRC Summer Meeting (Therese Griebel)
e Member Appointment
e National Aviation Heritage Area (C.D. Moore)
e Ohio Federal Military Jobs Commission (Colleen Ryan)
e Federal Research Network (Dennis Andersh)
e Workgroup Updates
o Outreach & Branding (Tony Bailey)
o Workforce Development (Vince Russo)
= Project Lead the Way (William White)
o Technology Development (Paul Orkwis)
o Industry Support (Tony Bailey/Ron Shroder)
o Installations Support (Jay Jabour)
¢ Final Comments
e Adjournment

http://www.aerospaceandaviation.ohio.gov



http://www.aerospaceandaviation.ohio.gov/

