

COMMITTEE: Ohio Aerospace and Aviation Technology

CHAIR: Representative Rick Perales

DATE: Wednesday, May 11th, 2016

TIME: 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM **ROOM:** Statehouse Room 017

COMMITTEE AGENDA

The members will meet to discuss the following:

1000	• Introduction
1005	Minutes Approval – 2/24/2016
1010	Committee Updates
	 Status of Legislation
	 Brian Wynne Visit
	 NASA GRC Summer Meeting (Therese Griebel)
	Member Appointment
1015	 National Aviation Heritage Area (C.D. Moore)
1030	 Ohio Federal Military Jobs Commission (Colleen Ryan)
1040	 Federal Research Network (Dennis Andersh)
1050	Workgroup Updates
	 Outreach & Branding (Tony Bailey)
	 Workforce Development (Vince Russo)
	Project Lead the Way (William White)
	 Technology Development (Paul Orkwis)
	 Industry Support (Tony Bailey/Ron Shroder)
	 Installations Support (Jay Jabour)
1150	• Final Comments
1200	Adjournment